

\206

SLP(C)No. 21569 OF 2003
ITEM No.39

Court No. 1

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.21569/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 08/08/2003 in CRP (PD)800/03
of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

M/S. S.S. MARI CHETTIAR TRUST

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

P. ELANGO & ANR.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date : 08/12/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAJENDRA BABU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Petitioner (s)Mr.M.L. Verma, Sr.Adv.,
Mr. K.K. Mani,Adv.,

Mr.A.Pichaiya,Adv.,
Mr.K.Venkataraman,Adv.,
Ms.Manika Pandey,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr.K.Swami,Adv.,

Mr.Ravi Raja,Adv.,

Mrs. Prabha Swami,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

Mrs.Prabha Swami,learned advocate appearing on caveat accepts notice. She prays for and is granted two weeks time for filing counter affidavit.

List thereafter for further hearing.

(Vijay Kumar Sharma)(Om Parkash)

AR cum PS to Hon.Judge Court Master